## 506059949 05/14/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6106663

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHAN	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ				
			Name		Execution Date
SLEEP 8, LLC					06/26/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DA	та				
Name:		9 8, INC.			
Street Address:	1569 MALLORY LANE				
Internal Address:	BUILD	BUILDING 100			
City:	BRENT	BRENTWOOD			
State/Country:	TENNE	SSEE			
Postal Code:	37027				
Property Type	Total: 1		Number		
	Total: 1		Number		
Property Type	Total: 1	16855501	Number		
Property Type Application Number:		16855501	Number		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	16855501 (202)478-04			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	(202)478-04 5 the e-mail	400 <i>address first; if tha</i>		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to	(202)478-04 5 the e-mail	400 address first; if that unsuccessful, it will		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to	(202)478-04 5 the e-mail d; if that is u (202)827-29	400 address first; if that unsuccessful, it will	be sent via U	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to	(202)478-04 5 the e-mail d; if that is u (202)827-29 BassBerryP BASS BERI	400 <i>address first; if that</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 950 PatentDocket@bassbe RY & SIMS PLC	<i>be sent via U</i> erry.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(202)478-04 5 the e-mail d; if that is u (202)827-29 BassBerryP BASS BERI 1201 PENN	400 <i>address first; if tha</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 950 PatentDocket@bassbe	<i>be sent via U</i> erry.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(202)478-04 <b>5</b> the e-mail <b>6</b> ; if that is u (202)827-29 BassBerryP BASS BERI 1201 PENN SUITE 300	400 <i>address first; if that</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will</i> 950 PatentDocket@bassbe RY & SIMS PLC	<i>be sent via U</i> erry.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(202)478-04 <b>5 the e-mail</b> <b>4; if that is u</b> (202)827-29 BassBerryP BASS BERI 1201 PENN SUITE 300 WASHINGT	400 address first; if that unsuccessful, it will 950 PatentDocket@bassbe RY & SIMS PLC ISYLVANIA AVENUE	<i>be sent via U</i> erry.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(202)478-04 <b>5 the e-mail</b> <b>4; if that is u</b> (202)827-29 BassBerryP BASS BERI 1201 PENN SUITE 300 WASHINGT 12435	400 address first; if that insuccessful, it will 950 PatentDocket@bassbe RY & SIMS PLC ISYLVANIA AVENUE FON, D.C. 20004	<i>be sent via U</i> erry.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMARE OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	(202)478-04 <b>b</b> the e-mail <b>d</b> ; if that is u (202)827-29 BassBerryP BASS BERI 1201 PENN SUITE 300 WASHINGT 12435 SHU	400 address first; if that insuccessful, it will 950 PatentDocket@bassba RY & SIMS PLC ISYLVANIA AVENUE FON, D.C. 20004 59.0121	<i>be sent via U</i> erry.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	(202)478-04 <b>b</b> the e-mail <b>d; if that is u</b> (202)827-29 BassBerryP BASS BERI 1201 PENN SUITE 300 WASHINGT 12438 SHU /Shu	400 address first; if that insuccessful, it will 950 PatentDocket@bassbe RY & SIMS PLC ISYLVANIA AVENUE FON, D.C. 20004 59.0121 CHEN	<i>be sent via U</i> erry.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	(202)478-04 <b>b</b> the e-mail <b>d; if that is u</b> (202)827-29 BassBerryP BASS BERI 1201 PENN SUITE 300 WASHINGT 12438 SHU /Shu	400 address first; if that unsuccessful, it will 950 PatentDocket@bassbe RY & SIMS PLC ISYLVANIA AVENUE FON, D.C. 20004 59.0121 CHEN Chen/	<i>be sent via U</i> erry.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA e sent to provideo	(202)478-04 <b>b</b> the e-mail <b>d</b> ; if that is u (202)827-29 BassBerryP BASS BERI 1201 PENN SUITE 300 WASHINGT 12438 SHU (SHU (Shu (05/14)	400 address first; if that insuccessful, it will 950 PatentDocket@bassba RY & SIMS PLC ISYLVANIA AVENUE FON, D.C. 20004 59.0121 CHEN Chen/ /2020	<i>be sent via U</i> erry.com	



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "SLEEP 8, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SLEEP 8, LLC" TO "SLEEP 8, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2018, AT 9:48 O`CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



6817927 8100V SR# 20185360114

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202967749 Date: 06-27-18

PATENT REEL: 052664 FRAME: 0269 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:48 AM 06/26/2018 FILED 09:48 AM 06/26/2018 SR 20185360114 - File Number 6817927

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is **Delaware**.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is **Delaware**.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed is March 27, 2018.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sleep 8, LLC.
- 5. The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Sleep 8, Inc.
- 6. The conversion shall be effective upon filing of this Certificate of Conversion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company has executed this Certificate on the <u>26th</u> day of June, 2018.

By: Richardson M. Roberts, Authorized Person

4827-2649-8919, v. 1

## PATENT REEL: 052664 FRAME: 0270

**RECORDED: 05/14/2020**